
200-60 Ph 1
Game Commission - Cranberry Glade Lake Dam - Rehabilitation & Infrastructure Improvements

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 707.01 C         Colliers Eng & Design dba Maser Consulting 34.00 363.13 1.00 208.88 100.00 142.86
# 762.13 G       Ground Technology, Inc. dba D'Appolonia 30.00 383.75 9.00 219.38 120.00 171.43
# 749.01 Sc     Schnabel Engineering, LLC 56.00 350.13 1.00 201.88 140.00 200.00
# 677.38 Te     Terracon Consultants, Inc. 18.00 350.75 8.00 200.63 100.00 142.86

6
Total  Points Available 80.00 450.00 20.00 250.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Ground Technology, Inc. dba D'Appolonia
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Schnabel Engineering, LLC

Colliers Eng & Design dba Maser Consulting
Maximum Score 56.00 383.75 9.00 219.38 140.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



236-01 Ph 2
PA State Police Headquarters - Upgrade Fire Alarm System

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 579.66 C    CJL Engineering 55.00 241.00 25.00 158.66 100.00 100.00
# 621.66 C      Claitman Engineering Associates, Inc. 150.00 190.00 5.00 116.66 160.00 160.00
# 620.00 G    Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. 85.00 244.00 5.00 166.00 120.00 120.00
# 642.00 hc   hc architects 100.00 210.34 5.00 126.66 200.00 200.00
# 634.33 H     H.F. Lenz Co. 35.00 244.00 65.00 170.33 120.00 120.00
# 644.33 K     KCI Technologies, Inc. 45.00 226.00 90.00 143.33 140.00 140.00
# 783.67 W       Windward Engineers & Consultants, LLC 135.00 246.00 100.00 162.67 140.00 140.00

9
Total  Points Available 200.00 300.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Windward Engineers & Consultants, LLC
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 KCI Technologies, Inc.

hc architects
Maximum Score 150.00 246.00 100.00 170.33 200.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



251-60 Ph 1
Philadelphia County Maintenance Facility - New County Maintenance Facility

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 685.58 Blackney Hayes Architects - 685.58Blackney Hayes Architects 23.00 362.33 19.00 181.25 100.00 100.00
# 659.67 Colliers Engineering & Design, CED Architecture, Inc - 659.67Colliers Engineering & Design, CED Architecture, Inc29.00 345.00 19.00 166.67 100.00 100.00
# 644.08 Erdy McHenry Architecture, LLC - 644.08Erdy McHenry Architecture, LLC 23.00 370.00 19.00 192.08 40.00 40.00
# 742.66 Gannett Fleming, Inc. - 742.66Gannett Fleming, Inc. 1.50 396.33 19.00 205.83 120.00 120.00
# 757.92 KCI Technologies, Inc. - 757.92KCI Technologies, Inc. 9.00 407.50 1.00 200.42 140.00 140.00
# 678.33 Martina Bacarella Architect - 678.33Martina Bacarella Architect 24.00 318.33 1.00 175.00 160.00 160.00
# 713.17 Ramla Benaissa Architects, LLC - 713.17Ramla Benaissa Architects, LLC 30.00 297.50 19.00 166.67 200.00 200.00
# 683.42 Stantec Architecture and Engineering, LLC - 683.42Stantec Architecture and Engineering, LLC 5.50 378.50 19.00 190.42 90.00 90.00
# 668.51 Taheri Architecture Inc. - 668.51Taheri Architecture Inc. 23.00 344.17 18.00 183.34 100.00 100.00
# 763.49 TranSystems Corporation Consultants of PA - 763.49TranSystems Corporation Consultants of PA 17.00 403.33 19.00 204.16 120.00 120.00
# 785.00 VITETTA Group, Inc. - 785VITETTA Group, Inc. 12.00 422.83 1.00 209.17 140.00 140.00

#

Total  Points Available 30.00 500.00 20.00 250.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 VITETTA Group, Inc.
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 TranSystems Corporation Consultants of PA

3 KCI Technologies, Inc.
Maximum Score 30.00 422.83 19.00 209.17 200.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



373-10 Ph 1
SCI Mahanoy - Replace Underground Hot Water Loop Piping

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 717.51 Arris Engineering Group, Ltd - 717.51Arris Engineering Group, Ltd 25.00 338.13 30.00 184.38 140.00 200.00
# 683.01 CJL Engineering  - 683.01CJL Engineering 13.75 361.88 2.50 204.88 100.00 142.86
# 747.25 Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. - 747.25Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. 21.25 370.25 22.50 213.25 120.00 171.43
# 722.26 H.F. Lenz Co. - 722.26H.F. Lenz Co. 15.00 374.63 2.50 210.13 120.00 171.43

6

Total  Points Available 50.00 450.00 50.00 250.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 H.F. Lenz Co.

Arris Engineering Group, Ltd
Maximum Score 25.00 374.63 30.00 213.25 140.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



407-78 Ph 1
Indiana University - Punxsutawney - Culinary Building

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 593.13 A     Architectural Innovations, LLC 57.50 220.63 12.50 202.50 100.00 125.00
# 661.00 C      Coscia Moos Architecture LLC 100.00 238.50 2.50 220.00 100.00 125.00
# 671.63 D   Desmone 67.50 262.88 12.50 228.75 100.00 125.00
# 698.75 IK       IKM Incorporated dba IKM Architecture 85.00 271.25 12.50 230.00 100.00 125.00
# 684.38 K       Kimmel Bogrette Architecture + Site 50.00 272.88 12.50 229.00 120.00 150.00
# 667.88 KT     KTH Architects Inc. 100.00 216.63 42.50 208.75 100.00 125.00
# 651.25 LG     LGA Partners, LP 55.00 248.75 12.50 215.00 120.00 150.00
# 623.75 M     Martina Bacarella Architect 75.00 213.75 2.50 172.50 160.00 200.00
# 665.00 N       Noelker and Hull Associates, Inc. 62.50 275.00 2.50 225.00 100.00 125.00
# 664.00 PZ     PZS Architects LLC 57.50 273.25 2.50 230.75 100.00 125.00
# 627.50 R        RLPS, LLP dba RLPS Architects LLP 97.50 222.50 15.00 192.50 100.00 125.00
# 702.38 Vo      Voith & Mactavish Architects 55.00 277.38 2.50 227.50 140.00 175.00

#
Total  Points Available 100.00 350.00 50.00 300.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 Voith & Mactavish Architects
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 IKM Incorporated dba IKM Architecture

3 Kimmel Bogrette Architecture + Site
Maximum Score 100.00 277.38 42.50 230.75 160.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



407-79 Ph 1
Indiana University - College of Osteopathic Medicine and Health Science Cluster Addition/Renovations

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 663.76 A    AE7, LLC 100.00 199.38 22.50 241.88 100.00 111.11
# 612.13 B     Bostwick Design Partnership 40.00 212.13 27.50 252.50 80.00 88.89
# 649.39 C      Coscia Moos Architecture, LLC 100.00 197.51 2.50 249.38 100.00 111.11
# 720.38 D   DesignGroup 45.00 254.13 22.50 298.75 100.00 111.11
# 598.13 D   Desmone 67.50 190.63 22.50 217.50 100.00 111.11
# 750.50 V          VEBH Architects & Associates, LLC dba DRAW 52.50 226.25 20.00 271.75 180.00 200.00
# 628.51 E      Erdy McHenry Architecture, LLC 72.50 235.26 2.50 278.25 40.00 44.44
# 624.38 H    Hasenstab Architects 100.00 183.75 25.00 215.63 100.00 111.11
# 732.00 IK       IKM Incorporated dba IKM Architecture 85.00 240.00 25.00 282.00 100.00 111.11
# 669.39 M     Martina Bacarella Architect 75.00 197.51 2.50 234.38 160.00 177.78
# 672.63 M    MCF Architecture 65.00 221.88 25.00 260.75 100.00 111.11
# 554.38 M       Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. 100.00 168.13 2.50 183.75 100.00 111.11
# 655.63 N     NK Architects, PA 100.00 205.63 2.50 247.50 100.00 111.11
# 722.76 P      Perkins Eastman Architects, PC 100.00 224.13 25.00 273.63 100.00 111.11
# 558.76 R     RM Creative, Inc. 100.00 156.88 25.00 176.88 100.00 111.11
# 676.63 S        SmithGroup Architects & Landscape Architects 70.00 221.88 25.00 259.75 100.00 111.11
# 697.51 W      Weber Murphy Fox, Inc. 40.00 223.13 2.50 251.88 180.00 200.00

#
Total  Points Available 100.00 300.00 50.00 350.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% VEBH Architects & Associates, LLC dba DRAW Collective
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 IKM Incorporated dba IKM Architecture

Perkins Eastman Architects, PC
Maximum Score 100.00 254.13 27.50 298.75 180.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



425-06 Ph 1
PEMA Headquarters - Special Operations Center (SOC) - New Construction

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 620.63 A    AE7, LLC 100.00 275.63 5.00 140.00 100.00 111.11
# 649.38 M     Martina Bacarella Architect 75.00 273.13 5.00 136.25 160.00 177.78
# 710.88 M     McKissick Associates PC 52.50 305.38 100.00 153.00 100.00 111.11
# 680.01 M       Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. 100.00 266.26 80.00 133.75 100.00 111.11
# 648.63 R    R3A Architecture 72.50 315.63 5.00 155.50 100.00 111.11
# 787.38 S      Schrader Group Architecture, LLC 57.50 326.63 60.00 163.25 180.00 200.00

8
Total  Points Available 100.00 400.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Schrader Group Architecture, LLC
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 McKissick Associates PC

Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc.
Maximum Score 100.00 326.63 100.00 163.25 180.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



557-26 Ph 1
South Mountain Restoration Center - Sewer Plant Upgrades

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 605.83 ATATLAS Technical Consulting LLC 50.00 410.83 1.25 43.75 100.00 142.86
# 719.17 H Herbert Rowland & Grubic, Inc. 28.75 512.50 22.50 55.42 100.00 142.86
# 747.42 KCKCI Technologies, Inc. 12.50 519.33 13.75 61.84 140.00 200.00
# 670.83 StStiffler, McGraw & Associates, Inc. 23.75 490.83 1.25 55.00 100.00 142.86

6
Total  Points Available 50.00 650.00 25.00 75.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% KCI Technologies, Inc.
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Herbert Rowland & Grubic, Inc.

Stiffler, McGraw & Associates, Inc.
Maximum Score 50.00 519.33 22.50 61.84 140.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



571-43 Ph 1
SCI Rockview - Replace A & D Unit Roofs

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 636.50 BaBallina Group, LLC 40.00 249.83 10.00 136.67 200.00 200.00
# 510.42 G Graves Design Group, LLC 48.75 225.00 10.00 126.67 100.00 100.00
# 648.83 hchc architects 25.00 270.50 10.00 143.33 200.00 200.00
# 577.84 MMartina Bacarella Architect 37.50 236.67 10.00 133.67 160.00 160.00
# 601.25 MMimar McKissick Architects & Engineers, LLC 36.25 265.00 30.00 150.00 120.00 120.00
# 586.25 R Roofing Resources, Inc. 43.75 230.83 10.00 141.67 160.00 160.00
# 584.66 SASAA Architects, Inc. 25.00 291.33 10.00 168.33 90.00 90.00
# 579.17 StStudio KLP Architects, PC 32.50 265.00 10.00 151.67 120.00 120.00
# 595.50 V VITETTA Group, Inc. 17.50 266.00 20.00 152.00 140.00 140.00

#
Total  Points Available 50.00 350.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% hc architects
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Ballina Group, LLC

Mimar McKissick Architects & Engineers, LLC
Maximum Score 48.75 291.33 30.00 168.33 200.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



588-17 Ph 1
Loysville Youth Development Center - Loysville STU Building Upgrades

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 722.67 G Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. 21.25 398.67 1.25 181.50 120.00 171.43
# 755.33 H H.F. Lenz Co. 15.00 425.00 1.25 194.08 120.00 171.43
# 710.17 KCKCI Technologies, Inc. 11.25 374.34 17.50 167.08 140.00 200.00
# 653.00 MMartin Rogers Associates, PC 21.25 364.00 1.25 166.50 100.00 142.86
# 738.33 TrTranSystems Corporation 25.00 401.33 8.75 183.25 120.00 171.43

7
Total  Points Available 50.00 500.00 25.00 225.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% H.F. Lenz Co.
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TranSystems Corporation

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.
Maximum Score 25.00 425.00 17.50 194.08 140.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



962-41 Ph 1
Ft. Indiantown Gap - Fitzpatrick Hall Readiness Center - Renovation & Addition

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 753.88 G Gannett Fleming, Inc. 2.50 426.63 35.00 169.75 120.00 120.00
# 701.13 MMartina Bacarella Architect 37.50 360.63 2.50 140.50 160.00 160.00
# 700.63 MMcKissick Associates PC 26.25 383.88 37.50 153.00 100.00 100.00
# 749.88 MMKSD, LLC 17.50 405.38 22.50 164.50 140.00 140.00
# 758.75 R Ramla Benaissa Architects, LLC 50.00 356.25 2.50 150.00 200.00 200.00
# 732.63 R Rios Williams Architects, PC 41.25 397.63 2.50 151.25 140.00 140.00
# 729.51 TrTranSystems Corporation Consultants of PA 25.00 393.51 32.50 158.50 120.00 120.00
# 651.25 U UpStreet Architects, Inc. 33.75 366.25 2.50 148.75 100.00 100.00

#
Total  Points Available 50.00 500.00 50.00 200.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Ramla Benaissa Architects, LLC
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gannett Fleming, Inc.

MKSD, LLC
Maximum Score 50.00 426.63 37.50 169.75 200.00

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms



980-11 Ph 1
Railroad Museum of PA - Building Addition & Infrastructure Improvements

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 643.44 B Blackney Hayes Architects 67.50 342.50 20.00 113.44 100.00 100.00
# 656.26 C Chris Dawson Architect LLC 70.00 370.00 27.50 108.76 80.00 80.00
# 650.32 C CORE Design Group, LLC 100.00 321.25 32.50 96.57 100.00 100.00
# 641.76 D Desmone 67.50 360.00 2.50 111.76 100.00 100.00
# 724.13 hchc architects 50.00 362.50 2.50 109.13 200.00 200.00
# 661.25 LeLew Arendt Architecture LLC 55.00 375.00 22.50 108.75 100.00 100.00
# 718.44 MMartina Bacarella Architecture 75.00 367.50 2.50 113.44 160.00 160.00
# 633.44 MMimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. 100.00 302.50 32.50 98.44 100.00 100.00
# 644.37 U UpStreet Architects, Inc. 67.50 360.00 2.50 114.37 100.00 100.00
# 730.01 U USA Architects, Planners + Interior Designers, L 42.50 371.25 20.00 116.26 180.00 180.00
# 720.26 V VITETTA Group, Inc. 35.00 398.50 27.50 119.26 140.00 140.00
# 724.37 ZiZimmerman Studio, LLC 70.00 396.25 20.00 118.12 120.00 120.00

#
Total  Points Available 100.00 500.00 50.00 150.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% USA Architects, Planners + Interior Designers, Ltd
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Zimmerman Studio, LLC

hc architects
Maximum Score 100.00 398.50 32.50 119.26 200.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores



1101-57 Ph 1
Lincoln University - HVAC Upgrades to Thurgood Marshall Living Learning Center

Section A Section B Section C Section D Section E
905e(2)(i) 905e(2)(ii) 905e(2)(iii) 905e(2)(iv) 905e(2)(v)

Design Professional Score Score Score Score Score

# 666.66 B Burns Engineering, Inc. 105.00 273.66 30.00 158.00 100.00 142.86
# 603.01 C CJL Engineering 55.00 282.17 2.50 163.34 100.00 142.86
# 646.50 E Entech Engineering, Inc. 75.00 266.84 30.00 154.66 120.00 171.43
# 628.83 H H.F. Lenz Co. 60.00 286.33 2.50 160.00 120.00 171.43
# 635.51 KCKCI Technologies, Inc. 45.00 275.84 15.00 159.67 140.00 200.00
# 697.67 LoLoring Consulting Engineers, Inc. 200.00 230.34 30.00 137.33 100.00 142.86
# 712.84 PsPsquared Consulting Engineers, LLC 200.00 239.67 27.50 145.67 100.00 142.86

9
Total  Points Available 200.00 350.00 50.00 200.00 200.00 Yes
Threshold Percentage 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Psquared Consulting Engineers, LLC
Threshold Points Required 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Loring Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Burns Engineering, Inc.
Maximum Score 200.00 286.33 30.00 163.34 140.00

Total 
Score

Short-Listed Firms

Ranking Summary

905e(2)(v) 
Prorated 
Scores
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